

सं.भा वि प्रा/ति प/अभि(सिविल)/रूनवय-कंटिजेंसी-जॉब-6/ २०२२-२३/350
No. AAI/TPT/Engg-C /Rwy-Conti-CL fen /2022-23 /350

दिनांक: 30.09.2022
Date: 30.09.2022

सेवा में / To,
मेसेर्स निर्माण परियोजनाएं/ M/s Nirmaan Projects,
गु.सं : 13/8-4 / D.No.: 13/8-4,
राजस्व वार्ड संख्या 13/ Revenue Ward No.13
तथैया गुंटा / Thathaiah Gunta,
तिरुपति / Tirupati,
चित्तूर (जिला) / Chittoor (Dt),
आंध्र प्रदेश/Andhra Pradesh – 517501.

कार्य का नाम : तिरुपति हवाई अड्डे पर मौजूदा रनवे, एप्रन और आरईएसए के प्रावधान और कोड-ई प्रकार के विमान के लिए संबद्ध कार्यों के साथ रनवे का विस्तार।

Name of work: Extension of runway along with strengthening of existing runway, apron and provision of RESA and associated works for Code-E type aircraft at Tirupati Airport.

SH: Providing and fixing chain link fencing across newly extended Runway at Runway 08 side at Tirupati Airport.

उपशीर्ष : तिरुपति हवाई अड्डे पर रनवे 08 की तरफ नए विस्तारित रनवे में चेन लिंक बाड़ लगाना और लगाना।

संदर्भ: 1) आपके बिड सं.2022_भा वि प्रा_127057_1 के संदर्भ में आपकी निविदा दिनांक.13-09-2022

Ref: 1) Your tender dated 13-09-2022 in response to your bid no. 2022_AAI_127057_1

प्रिय महोदय / Dear Sir,

1. उक्त उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर आपके द्वारा कोट किया गया मद दर रु. Rs. 10,67,600/- (रुपये दस लाख साठ सात हजार छह सौ केवल) (एक्सक्लूडिंग जीएसटी), जो कि रु. 13,37,020/- (एक्सक्लूडिंग जीएसटी) निविदा को प्रस्तुत उचित लागत से (-)20.15% कम पर स्वीकृत किया जाता है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totalling to **Rs. 10,67,600/-** (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only) (Excluding GST) which is (-) **20.15%** below the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 13,37,020/-** (Excluding GST).

2. उप महाप्रबंधक(अभि-सिविल), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा इस कार्य का अभियंता-प्रभारी रहेंगे। आप संविदा करार में हस्ताक्षर करने हेतु तथा ठेका करार पूरा करने हेतु १०-१०-२०२२ को या पहले उप महाप्रबंधक(अभि-सिविल), भा वि प्रा, तिरुपति हवाईअड्डा, रेनिगुंटा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होने के लिए यह अनुरोध किया जाता है। ठेका करार रु.100/- (रुपये एक सौ मात्र) मूल्य का न्ययिकेतर स्टांप कागजात में निष्पादित किया जाना है तथा स्टांप कागजात का मूल्य आपके द्वारा भुगतान किया जाएगा।

Dy. G.M (Engg – C), AAI, Tirupati Airport, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of D.G.M (Engg – C), AAI Tirupati Airport by **10-10-2022** to sign and



Airports Authority of India भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

Tirupati Airport, Renigunta – 517 520, A.P

complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपसे अनुरोध है कि रुपये जमा करें। 80,020/- (रुपये अस्सी हजार बीस मात्र) सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में, ऐसा न करने पर पृष्ठ 32 पर जीसीसी-16 के खंड संख्या 1ए के अनुसार आपके चालू बिलों से काट लिया जाएगा।

You are requested to deposit **Rs. 80,020/-** (Rupees Eighty Thousand and Twenty Only) towards Security Deposit, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bills as per Clause No. 1A of GCC -16 on page 32.

4. केन्द्रीय तथा राज्य सरकार के ठेका श्रम का प्रावधान (विनिमय तथा उत्सादन) अधिनियम 1970 तथा ठेका श्रम (विनिमय तथा उत्सादन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971 तथा न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम तथा नियम को अनुपालन करने हेतु आपसे अनुरोध किया जाता है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

5. सहायक वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक(अभि-सिविल) को तत्काल प्रभाव से संपर्क करने हेतु आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है, जो आपको साइट सौंपने के लिए व्यवस्थित किया जाएगा।

You are also directed to contract SM (Engg - Civil) immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

6. कृपया नोट की जाए कि कार्य को पूरा करने के लिए दिया गया समय 02 (दो) महीने होगा तथा उसी को इस पत्र की जारी करने के बाद 10 दिनों से गिना जाएगा या साइट के अधिग्रहण की तिथि जो भी पहले हो।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 02 (Two) months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter or date of taken over of site whichever is earlier.

7. संदर्भाधीन पत्र करार के हिस्सा होगा।

The letters under reference shall form part of agreement.

8. इस ठेका के संबंधित आगे कोई पत्राचार सामान्यतः अभियंता प्रभारी को संबोधित किया जाना है।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

9. कृपया पावती भेजें और स्वीकृति के रूप में संलग्न इस पत्र की प्रति में हस्ताक्षर करके अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेजा जाए।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

उप महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल) / Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg - Civil)

कृते एवं अध्यक्ष की ओर से / For and on behalf of the Chairman,
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India.

अनुलग्नक / Encl: बी ओ क्यू पृष्ठ सं. 02 / BOQ Page No. 02

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

Name of Work: Extension of Runway along with strengthening of existing runway, apron and provision of RESA and associated works for Code E type of aircraft at Tirupati Airport.

SH: Providing and fixing chain link fencing across newly extended Runway at Runway 08 side at Tirupati Airport.

Item No.	Description of the Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	cum	5.00	200.00	1000.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All works upto plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse Sand: 8 Graded Stone Aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	cum	5.00	3800.00	19000.00
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete	kg	7800.00	94.50	737100.00
4	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	sqm	260.00	100.00	26000.00
5	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4 m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	m	150.00	350.00	52500.00


20/9/2022
Pune (E-c)

Item No.	Description of the Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
6	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge.	sqm	400.00	530.00	212000.00
7	Shifting of available RCC kerb stones (0.65m X 0.34 m X 0.47 m) within airport premises by mechanical transport including loading, transporting, unloading and placing in position for supporting chain link fencing, for leads upto 10 km for all lifts, including required labour, incidental charges, fuel, driver etc., complete as per directions of Engineer-incharge	No's	250.00	80.00	20000.00

Total (Excluding GST)= ₹ 10,67,600.00
(Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only)

 30/9/2022
Dy. Gen. Manager (Engg-C)
Airports Authority of India
Tirupati